Solar Future Cooperatief U.A. 8,590,739 37.35% 

Solar Power to the People Cooperatief U.A. 8,036,573 34.94% 

Minority Shareholders Photon Energy B.V. 1,263,074 5.49% 

Others 5,109,614 22.22% 

TOTAL 23,000,000 100.00% 

The instruments introduced to trading are 
23,000,000 (twenty-three million) ordinary 
registered shares with a nominal value of EUR 
0.01 (one Eurocent) each and a total nominal 
value of EUR 230,000.00 (two hundred and 
thirty thousand Euros). Those instruments 
together represent 100% of the Issuer’s share 

Do obrotu wprowadzono łącznie 23.000.000 
(dwadzieścia trzy miliony) akcji zwykłych, o 
wartości nominalnej 0,01 EURO (jeden 
eurocent) za każdą akcję oraz łącznej wartości 
nominalnej 230.000 EURO (dwieście trzydzieści 
tysięcy EURO). Instrumenty te łącznie stanowią 
100% udziału w kapitale zakładowym Emitenta 

Photon Energy N.V. | Barbara Strozzilaan 201 | Amsterdam 1083 HN |Netherlands | Corporate number: 51447126 | VAT number: NL850020827B01 | 
www.photonenergy.com | T + 31.202.402.570